

July 26, 2016

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Nervous Horz Com #002H

Sec. 26, T18S-R31E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit for your consideration the enclosed work plan for the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated May 17, 2016.

Background

The release was caused when a 3" steel line failed due to corrosion resulting in the release of 22 barrels of produced water. Upon discovery, the line was isolated and repaired and a vac truck was dispatched to soak up standing fluid. The release remained within the unlined facility.

Groundwater

Based on the information obtained through the use of the Chevron-Texaco Maps, the release area would be classified at a site ranking of **Zero** with depth to groundwater at greater than 100'.

Soil Assessment and Analytical Results

Sample points for the release area are labeled as S1, and S2 on the attached Site Diagram. According to the analytical results obtained, S1 has an elevated concentration of chloride to a depth of 8' with delineation showing a decrease in concentration. S2 resulted in elevated chloride concentrations to a depth of 5' and no further delineation was achieved due to the close proximity to the equipment and inability to use a backhoe in the area. Copies of the analytical results along with a site diagram and sample summary table are attached for your consideration.

Site R	tanking: 0						
Depth to GV	V per SEO: >100						
S1	CI-						
1'	784						
2'	720						
3'	352						
4'	672						
6'	944						
8'	1410						
10'	48						
12'	64						
14'	80						
S2	Cl-						
Surface	20000						
1'	672						
2'	576						
3'	32						
4'	112						
5'	416						

Work Plan

COG Operating LLC proposes the following excavations for remediation of the release area:

S1 & S2- Excavate to a depth of approximately 6" due to the close proximity of the release to equipment.

If there are no objections or further stipulations, COG Operating LLC would like to begin the remediation process based on approval of this work plan. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Robert Grubbs,

That short

Sr. Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): Site Diagram

Sample Summary Table Analytical Results C-141 Initial (Copy)



June 06, 2016

DAKOTA NEEL

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 06/01/16 11:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-7. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred_certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celeg E Keene

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



COG OPERATING
DAKOTA NEEL
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received:

06/01/2016

00/01/2010

Sampling Date: Sampling Type: 05/20/2016

Reported:

06/06/2016

Sampling Condition:

Soil

Project Name:

NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H

Sample Received By:

Cool & Intact Jodi Henson

Project Number: Project Location:

NONE GIVEN

Sample ID: S1 - 1' (H601194-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.90	94.8	2.00	0.348	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	0.426	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.81	90.3	2.00	0.271	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	06/02/2016	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	0.347	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	06/02/2016	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIE	101 %	6 73.6-14	0						
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	784	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	416	104	400	0.00	
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	197	98.7	200	5.73	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	209	104	200	6.78	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	63.99	% 35-147		10					
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	87.19	% 28-171							

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's Rabbility and client's exclusive remedy for any claim anising, whether based in contract or toxt, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whistoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be labele for incidental or consequential denages, including, writinal limitation, business infermupoons, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by cleent, in subsequences, affailables or successions arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims to be reproduced upon any of the above stated relations for otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celen I tromo



COG OPERATING **DAKOTA NEEL** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

06/01/2016

Sampling Date: Sampling Type: 05/20/2016

Reported: Project Name: 06/06/2016

Sampling Condition:

Soil Cool & Intact

NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Project Number: Project Location: NONE GIVEN **NOT GIVEN**

Sample ID: S1 - 2' (H601194-02)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND *	1.90	94.8	2.00	0.348	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	0.426	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.81	90.3	2.00	0.271	
Total Xylenes*	< 0.150	0.150	06/02/2016	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	0.347	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	06/02/2016	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIE	98.9	% 73.6-14	0						
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg,	/kg	Analyzed By: AP						
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	720	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	416	104	400	0.00	
TPH 8015M	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	197	98.7	200	5.73	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	209	104	200	6.78	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	61.9	% 35-147	7						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	81.7	% 28-171	1						

Sample ID: S1 - 3' (H601194-03)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	352	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	432	108	400	0.00	

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arrang, whether based in contract or tort, shall be lamited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other clause whitstoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequencial damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, effiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based LIDON any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Calleng Z. trooms -



COG OPERATING **DAKOTA NEEL** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM. 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

06/01/2016

Reported:

06/06/2016

Project Name:

NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

672

Result

944

1410

48.0

Result

64,0

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

05/20/2016

Sample ID: S1 - 4' (H601194-04)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B

Chloride

Chloride

Chloride

Chloride

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Analyte

Analyte

Result Reporting Limit

16.0

Reporting Limit

16.0

Analyzed

06/03/2016

Analyzed

06/03/2016

Method Blank ND

BS 432

BS

437

% Recovery 108

True Value QC 400

RPD

Qualifier

Sample ID: S1 - 6' (H601194-05)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Method Blank

ND

% Recovery

108

108

108

True Value OC

400

0.00

RPD

0.00

Oualifier

Sample ID: S1 - 8' (H601194-06)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed 06/03/2016 16.0

Method Blank ND

BS

432

BS

432

% Recovery True Value QC

400

RPD

0.00

Qualifier

Sample ID: \$1 - 10' (H601194-07)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B

Analyte

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Result

Reporting Limit 16.0

Analyzed

Method Blank

ND

ND

% Recovery

True Value QC

RPD 0.00

RPD

0.00

Qualifier

Sample ID: S1 - 12' (H601194-08)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Chloride

Reporting Limit

16.0

Analyzed

06/03/2016

06/03/2016

Method Blank B\$

432

% Recovery 108

True Value QC 400

400

Qualifier

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's Nativity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arrang, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analysis. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatstoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequence including, without limitation, business incomposons, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, effiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, requiriless of whether such dam is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratones.

Certify of trong -



COG OPERATING **DAKOTA NEEL** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

06/01/2016

Reported:

06/06/2016

Project Name: Project Number: **NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H**

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

Analyte

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

05/20/2016

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By:

Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S1 - 14' (H601194-09)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Reporting Limit Result

Analyzed

Method Blank

BS

% Recovery

True Value QC

RPD

Qualifier

Chloride

80.0

16.0 06/03/2016 ND

432

108

400

0.00

Sample ID: S2 - SURFACE (H601194-10)

BTEX 80218	mg,	kg	Analyze	а ву: СК		<u> </u>			
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.90	94.8	2.00	0.348	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	0.426	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.81	90.3	2.00	0.271	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	06/02/2016	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	0.347	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	06/02/2016	ND					

72.4%

28-171

Surrogate 4-bromojatorovenzene (FTL	100	70 /3 0-14	17						
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	20000	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	432	108	400	0.00	
TPH 8015M	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	197	98.7	200	5.73	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	209	104	200	6.78	
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctane	52.4	% 35-147	,			1			

Cardinal Laboratories

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's kibility and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tors, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whetboever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by clerk, its subsidiants, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of this services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

College Z trans

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



COG OPERATING DAKOTA NEEL P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

06/01/2016

Reported:

06/06/2016

Project Name:

NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H

Project Number: Project Location:

NONE GIVEN

Sampling Date:

05/20/2016

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By: Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S2 - 1' (H601194-11)

BTEX 8021B	mg/l	(g	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.90	94.8	2.00	0.348	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	0.426	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	06/02/2016	ND	1.81	90.3	2.00	0.271	
Total Xylenes*	< 0.150	0.150	06/02/2016	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	0.347	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	06/02/2016	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIE	101 %	73.6-14	0						
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg/l	kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	672	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	432	108	400	0.00	
TPH 8015M	mg/l	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	197	98.7	200	5.73	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	06/02/2016	ND	209	104	200	6.78	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	67.5 %	6 35-147	7			V 1			
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	91.09	6 28-171	,						

Sample ID: S2 - 2' (H601194-12)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	576	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	432	108	400	0.00	

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any client arising, whether based in contract or tors, shall be finited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All clients, including those for negligence and any other clause whistoners shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and recoved by Cardinal within thinly (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequenced damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiances, affiliated or successions arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such client is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborationes.

Calley I trees



COG OPERATING **DAKOTA NEEL** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM. 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

06/01/2016

Reported:

06/06/2016

Project Name:

NERVOUS HORZ COM #2H

Project Number: Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

NONE GIVEN

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

05/20/2016

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S2 - 3' (H601194-13)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B

Chloride

Chloride

mg/kg

32.0

Result

112

Analyzed By: AP

Analyte

Reporting Limit Result

16.0

Reporting Limit

16.0

Analyzed 06/03/2016

Analyzed

06/03/2016

Method Blank ND

BS 432 % Recovery

108

True Value QC

Qualifier

RPD

0.00

Sample ID: S2 - 4' (H601194-14)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B

Analyte

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Method Blank

NĐ

BS

432

% Recovery

108

True Value QC

400

400

RPD

0.00

RPD

0.00

Oualifier

Qualifier

Sample ID: S2 - 5' (H601194-15)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B

Cardinal Laboratories

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC
Chloride	416	16.0	06/03/2016	ND	432	108	400

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardonal's lability and clients exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without lamitation, business interruptions, foss of site, or loss of profits impurred by client, its subsidianes, affiliates or successions arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratones.

Cellen Latrono



Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liablety and Damages. Cardinal's liablety and client's exclusive remedy for any client arising, whether based in contract or tont, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All cliams, including those for negligence and any other clies whistoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and rectived by Cardinal within titiny. (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, encluding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by Cardinal, regardless of whether such clients based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results related only to the samples (dentity of the samples (dentity) and the samples (dentity) and the samples (dentity) and the samples of the profit of the profit of the profit of the profit of the samples (dentity).

Cellery I treme

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Project Manager:	Dakota Neet	50 N	BILL TO	5				ANAI VOIC		
Address: 2208	٤		P.O. #:				\dashv		O ARRORAL	
5			Company: cog	COG Operating LLC	_					_
D He		Zip 88210 /	Attn: Rob	Robert McNeill				_	\	
Project #:	(3/3) /40-6930 Fax #:		Address: 60	600 W Illinois					_	_
	Project Owner:		City: N	Midland						
	n.	10	State: TX Zip:	Zip: 79701		_		_		_
Complet Manage		71	Phone #: (432) 221-0388	-0388				_		_
FOR LABUSE DALY	Dakota Neel	T.	Fax #:							
	P.	MATRIX	PRESERV. SA	SAMPLING			_			
	Сјомг	TER								
Lab I.D.	Sample I.D.		SE					`		
HINDURY	G)RAB	ROUN	CID/BA E / CO THER :	EX		rı oride				
J -	S1-1		× II	10.00	+	+	t			
И	2 S		x 5/20/16	10:00 AM	× :	× ;				
בו	200		× 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM						
(N	\$1 1 5;		× 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM		×				
6	\$1.80		× 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM		×				
7	S1-10'		x 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM		×				
8	\$1-12'		× 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM		×				
م	\$1-14		x 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM		×				
PLEASE NOTE: Labely and Da	Daniel Carrier & Lake		× 5/20/16	16 10:00 AM		×				
arrayses. All claims including stose for reasonable less services for the second shall Cardenable less afficiales or successors arrang out of or n	reproperce and any other ca- se for incidental or consequ- lated to the partermance of	re whatoower shall be deemed waved unless made in contract at fact, shall be landed to the emount pad by the clears for the whatoower shall be deemed waved Unless made in writing and received by Candrial within 30 days after completion of the cardiad amages, including without landston, business elementaries, loss of use or loss of profits incurred by clears, to a chardware.	shall be landed to the amount and by Cardenal within 30 days use, or loss of profits mounted	t pad by the clart for the efter completion of the appl by clart, its subsection	reable	-	1			-
Relinquished By:	Date: OO Race	Received By: Bensen	usen	Phone Result:	cho.co	Yes D	N O	Add'l Phone #: Add'l Fax #:		
Delivered By: (Circle One)	82	Sample Condition	CHECKED BY:	7.0						
5. Please fax written	5 I	No I No	A							
11.000000000000000000000000000000000000	4/4/-CRS-CA CO 0/2-28/-24/h		//							



101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

COG Ope	COG Operating LLC						
Project Manager: Dakota Neel	BEE!	DO #		1		ANALYSIS REQUEST	
Address: 2208 West Main							
City: Artesia	State: NM Zig 88210	Attn: Bobos	COG Operating LLC				
Phone #: (575) 748-6930	Fax #:	2	MCNeil				
Project #:	Project Owner:		A minor		_	1	
Project Name: Nervous Horz Com #2H		7			_		
Project Location:		State: 1X Zip: 79701	701		_		
Sampler Name: Dakota Neel	<u>e</u>	Pnone #: (432) 221-0388	88				
7		Fax #:		_	_		
of the set of		PRESERV. SAMPLING	LING				
	(G)RAB OR (C)OM # CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER WASTEWATER SOIL SLUDGE	OTHER: ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL OTHER:	STEX	PH	hlorida		
S	ice	× (10:00 AM	7	< 0		1
	S2-1	× 5/20/16	10:00 AM	×	×		
ا این	23.5	× 5/20/16	10:00 AM		×		_
<u> </u>	S2-4	× 5/20/16	10:00 AM		×		
<u></u>	1,520	x 5/20/16	10:00 AM		×		
	(7.2.5)	× 5/20/16	10:00 AM		×		
PLEASE MOTE: Labbly and Damage: Cardinal's habil arrayees. All claims reducing those for negligence and i	PLEASE MOTE: tabbility and Damagus. Cardensi's labelity and clear's exchance remark for any clean arrang whether based or controct or ton, shed be lambed to the amount paid by the clear to the paid by the paid by the clear to the paid by	Net's shall be lettled to the arrows pa	d by the count by the				
afficient or successors arrange out of or related to the per Relinquished By:	The considerated damages, including without limitation, business informations, bost of use, or loss of profes incurred by Cercinal, inquinties of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated insports or offenness. Date: Phone Resultation Phone Resu	n, bushness interruptions, loss of use or loss of profes incurred by and of whether such clean is based upon any of the above stand by d By:	Chert, its subsidence. Phone Result: Fax Result:	Yes	0.03		
Relinquished By:	Beeived By:	denson	Fax Result: Pes REMARKS: dneel2@concho.com (carrasco@concho.com atruiillo@concho.com	cho con cho cor cho cor	3		
Delivered By: (Circle One)	eth.	CHÉCKED BY:					
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:	570 Cool Intact	(Indian	100				

s. Please fax written changes to 575-393-2476

District | 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
200 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 rict IV 20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rele	ase Notific	atio	n and Co	rrective A	ction		·		
						OPERA'	ΓOR	⊠ li	nitial Rep	oort 🔲	Final	Report
Name of Co	mpany:		perating L			Contact:		Robert M	cNeill			
Address:	600 West	Illinois Ave	nue, Mid	land TX 79701		Telephone l	Vo.	432-683-	7443			
Facility Na		ERVOUS H			İ	Facility Typ	e:	Tank Bat	tery			
Surface Ow	ner:	State		Mineral C)wner:			API	No.	30-015-3	7143	
				LOCA	OITA	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	rth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County						
A	26	185	31E	330		North 530 East East						
			Lı	atitude 32.7104		Longitude 103.8161163						
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele						Volume of Release: Volume Recovered: 12hbls of produced water						
Produced Wa						22bbls of produced water 12bbls of produced w Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:						water
Source of Re 3" steel pipel						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 05-09-2016 11:30am 05-09-2016 11:30am						
Was Immedi		iiven?				If YES, To Whom?						
***************************************	aic 1101100 C		Yes 🔯	No 🖾 Not Re	equired	ed						
By Whom?						Date and I						
Was a Water	course Reac					If YES, V	olume Impacting th	he Watercourse	b .	-		
			Yes 🗵	No		1.0						
3 Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*									
Describe Cau	ise of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	Taken.*								111
A 21t stant min	nalina failad	dua to comos	ion Danis	and the had conti	an af ni	ina mish a nam	joint of 3" steel I	lina				
N 3 Steel hi	benne ranca	due to comos	юн. Керіа	ceu the bau secti	on or p	ipe with a new	Joint of 3 Steet 1	inc.				
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*								
The release of	overed a 50	' Y 20' aran i	seida tha t	ook battami. All 6	ian Oni	da muen encom	ered; an initial cles		amad and	the facility		haale
into service.	Concho will	have the spil	isiue ille a Lsite samo	nik ballery. Ali il led to delineate a	inv nos	us were recov sible contamir	ereu; an unual clea lation from the rek	mup was perio	mika ana III present	a remediati	was pui on work	nlan
to the NMO	CD for appro	oval prior to a	ny signific	ant remediation v	work.			cade and me m	iii presein	a remedian	311 11 011	, piuri
Lhereby cert	ify that the i	nformation ei	ven ahove	is true and comn	lete to i	the best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand that	nursuant t	o NMOCD	nsles on	d
							nd perform correct					
public health	or the envir	onment. The	acceptane	e of a C-141 repo	ort by th	te NMOCD in	arked as "Final Ro	eport" does not	relieve th	ne operator o	fliabili	ity
should their	operations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and r	emedia	y the NMOCD marked as "Final Repon" does not relieve the operator of liability diate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health						
				lance of a C-141	report o	ort does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other						
lederal, state	, or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.									
Signature:	77/	4 ~1	1				OIL CONS	SERVATION	<u>DN DIV</u>	ISION		
Organiana.	Kal	at Idam										
Printed Nam	e:	Robert	Grubbs J	•		Approved by	Environmental Sp	aecialist:				
Title:	c.	enior Environ	mental Ca	religator					ion Data:			
TILIE.	30	THUI ERVITOR	mental Co	oraniator.	-	Approval Da	ic.	Expirat	ion Date:			
E-mail Addr	ess:	rgrubbs@	concho.co	m	_	Conditions o	f Approval:		Αιι	lached		

Date: 05-17-2016 Phone: 432-683-7443 ach Additional Sheets If Necessary